
APPENDIX -IX 
 

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE 

 
A : GENERAL INFORMATION : 
 

SL NO. INFORMATION DETAILS 

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL O P JINDAL SCHOOL NISA VILL ANGUL OD 

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1530161 

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 15429 

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE O.P. JINDAL SCHOOL, JINDAL NAGAR, ANGUL - 759111 

5 PRINCIPAL NAME DR. ASHWINI KUMAR SAHU 

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, M.Phil, B.Ed, Ph.D 

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID opjs.angul@jindalsteel.com 

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9981193726 

 
B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION: 
 

SL 

NO. 

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE 

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION 

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF 

AFFILIATION, IF ANY 

https://d2lptvt2jijg6f.cloudfront.net/opjindalschoolangul/custom/1721919879ExtensionofCBSEAffiliation-New.pdf 

2 COPIES OF 

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY 

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL 

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE 

 
https://d2lptvt2jijg6f.cloudfront.net/opjindalschoolangul/custom/1721920134Registration-Copy-Society.pdf 

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE 

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE 

STATE GOVT./UT 

https://d2lptvt2jijg6f.cloudfront.net/opjindalschoolangul/custom/1721919949NOC.pdf 

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE 

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S 

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE 

https://d2lptvt2jijg6f.cloudfront.net/opjindalschoolangul/custom/1721920073RecognitionCertRTE2009.pdf 

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY 

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL 

BUILDING CODE 

https://d2lptvt2jijg6f.cloudfront.net/opjindalschoolangul/custom/1750494510_BUILDINGSAFETYCERTIFICATE.pdf 

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY 

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE 

COMPETENT AUTHORITY 

https://d2lptvt2jijg6f.cloudfront.net/opjindalschoolangul/custom/1726667551firesafetycertificate-new.pdf 

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION 

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR 

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION 

OF AFFILIATION 

https://d2lptvt2jijg6f.cloudfront.net/opjindalschoolangul/custom/1721920181Self-Certification-by-School.pdf 

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND 

SANITATION CERTIFICATES 

 
 https://docs.opjsangul.com/document/119/1774685042_SafeDrinkingWaterCertificate2026.pdf  

 
NOTE: 

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN 

CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. 

 
C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS : 
 

SL 

NO. 

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE 

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE 

SCHOOL 
https://d2lptvt2jijg6f.cloudfront.net/opjindalschoolangul/custom/1750343604_FEESTRUCTURE2025-26OPJSA1.pdf 

mailto:opjs.angul@jindalsteel.com


2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC 

CALENDER 
https://d2lptvt2jijg6f.cloudfront.net/opjindalschoolangul/custom/1750343530_AnnualAcademicCalendar2025-26.pdf 

3 LIST OF SCHOOL 

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 

(SMC) 

https://opjsangul.com/smc-members.html 

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS 

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS 
https://d2lptvt2jijg6f.cloudfront.net/opjindalschoolangul/custom/1750406763_PTAMembers2025-26.pdf 

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF 

THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS 

PER APPLICABILITY 

 
https://d2lptvt2jijg6f.cloudfront.net/opjindalschoolangul/custom/1750343668_SCHOOLPERFORMANCEREPORTCARD2016- 

2025.pdf 

 
D : STAFF (TEACHING) : 
 

SL NO. INFORMATION DETAILS 

1 PRINCIPAL DR. ASHWINI KUMAR SAHU 

2 
 

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 20:1 

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms Sweta Saha 

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Ms Sweta Saha 

 
RESULT CLASS: X 
 

SL 

NO. 

YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED 

STUDENTS 

NO. OF STUDENTS 

PASSED 

PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS 

1 2025 80 79 98.75 
 

 
RESULT CLASS: XII 
 

SL 

NO. 

YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED 

STUDENTS 

NO. OF STUDENTS 

PASSED 

PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS 

1 2025 68 62 91.18 
 

 

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE: 
 

SL NO. INFORMATION DETAILS 

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 44839 

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 48 & 2155 

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ 

MTR) 

7 & 670 

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES 

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 34 

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 35 

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING 

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL 

https://youtu.be/wHy2MOUll-M 

 
F : TEACHER DETAILS: 
 

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION 

1 GOURI SAHU PGT M.Sc (Physics), B.Ed, A-Level (Computer) 

2 DHIREN KUMAR SAHU TGT M.Sc (Maths), B.Ed, PGDCA 

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 65 

PGT 13 

TGT 20 

PRT 17 

 



3 LILLY MOHANTA TGT M.Sc (Maths), B.Ed, PGDCA 

4 SIRISH KUMAR MISHRA TGT M.A (Odia), B.Ed 

5 ANUSUYA RAY TGT M.MUS 

6 BRAJA MOHAN MISHRA OTHER B.LIB, MLIS, PGDLAN, CIC 

7 IMRAN PERWAIZ TGT M.A (Sans), B.Ed, Ph.D 

8 DHARMENDRA SINGH SHAILLY TGT M.A (Hindi), B.Ed 

9 MOHAN SUNDAR MEHER TGT M.A (English), M.A(Odia), M.Ed, MBA, PGDTE, 

PGDTS, Ph.D 

10 BIJAYLAXMI NARENDRA PRT BA, B.Ed 

11 RAMESH KUMAR PANDA PRT MA (Hindi), B.Ed 

12 SUDHA OJHA PRT B.Sc, B.Ed, DCA 

13 SUPRIYA BARAL TGT M.Sc (Zoology), B.Ed 

14 RAMAKRISHNA TRIPATHY PRT M.A (Odia),B.Ed 

15 HEMLATHA NAYAK TGT BA(Hons-Hindi) ,B.Ed 

16 KSHETRABASI MOHANTA TGT M.F.A (Panting) 

17 SAHIN HASSAN NTT M.A (English). B.Ed 

18 ANJITA SAHU PRT M.A (Pol.Sc), B.Ed 

19 RAJKUMAR NAHAK OTHER B.A, Visharad in Odissi Dance 

20 SOMA SARKAR PRT M.A (Economics), B.Ed 

21 VIKRAMENDRA SHUKLA TGT M.Sc (Mathematics), B.Ed, PGDCA 

22 SWATI PANDEY PRT M.A (Hindi), B.Ed 

23 MAYA PANDEY PRT BCA, PGDCA, B.Ed 

24 GOURI KUMAR PANDA PGT M.Sc (Botany), M.Ed 

25 RENUKA MAKKAD PRT M.Com, B.Ed 

26 SHUBRA MISHRA NTT M.A (English), B.Ed 

27 MANJU LATA SAHU NTT B.Sc, M.A(Pol.Sc), M.Sc (Maths), B.Ed 

28 MITHUN KUMAR DEY TGT M.A.(Geography), B.Ed, CITA 

29 ARUNA KUMAR DASH VICE PRINCIPAL M.Sc (Mathematics), M.Phil, B.Ed, Ph.D 

30 RAKA TRIPATHY PRT M.Sc (Chemistry), B.Ed 

31 MADHUCHHANDA PATTANAIK TGT M.A (Geography),B.Ed 

32 FEROZ AHMED KHAN PGT B.Sc, MCA, M.Tech, B.Ed 

33 SATYAJIT DEBNATH TGT B.Music, MPA ( Bharatnatyam), Ph.D 

34 ARPANA JHA PRT M.Sc (Physics) , B.Ed 

35 SHARAWAN YADAV PGT M.Sc. (Biotechnology),Ph.D. (Biotechnology), 

B.Ed 

36 ANUP CHETRY PET M.P. Ed. 

37 SHAKTI PRASANNA TGT M.A (History), B.Ed , LL.B 

38 SUMITA PAUL NTT B.Com, M.A (English), D.EL.Ed, NTT 

39 DEBOPAMA MUKHOPADHYAY PRT M. MUS. 

40 SUSHMITA GHOSH OTHER M.A. B.Ed 

41 DILIP KUMAR JHA PGT M.A (Economics), M.Com, PGDBM, B.Ed 



42 SAWAN KUMAR KEWAT OTHER M.P.A (Performing Art), Visharad Purna in Music 

(Tabla) 

43 PRABHJEET SINGH BHATIA PET M.A (English), M.P. Ed 

44 KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH OTHER B.Sc (Yoga Therapy), YIC, YIDM 

45 SWETA SAHA WELLNEES TEACHER M.Sc (Applied Psychology), B.Ed, PGDSC. 

46 VINMOL CHAUDHARY PET M.P.Ed. 

47 ZUBAIR ALAM KHAN PGT M.Sc (Physics), B.Ed 

48 SURAJ KUMAR CHHATRI PGT M.Com, MBA, B.Ed 

49 TANUSHA SINGH PRT M.Sc (Biotechnology), B.Ed 

50 ZEENATH IQBAL NTT M.Com, D.El.Ed. 

51 AFRINA JABEEN PRT B.Sc. B.Ed 

52 NANDITA PATEL TGT M.Sc ( Environmental Science), M.Phil. M.Ed 

53 DINESH PALIWAL PGT M.Sc (Organic Chemistry), M.Phil, Ph.D, B.Ed 

54 ASHWINI KUMAR SAHU PRINCIPAL MA (English), M.Phil , B.Ed , Ph.D 

55 DEEPARANI DWIVEDY PRT M.A (Hindi), M.A(English), B.Ed 

56 RUBINA RIZWAN TGT B.Sc.(Mathematics), B.Ed, M.B.A. 

57 VIVEK KUMAR MISHRA PGT M.A (English), B.Ed 

58 BHAVANA GOYAL NTT B.E (Electronic Engineering), PGDEA , B.Ed 

59 SANDHYA PARIDA PRT B.A (Economics Hons.), B.Ed 

60 MAUSMI SINHA NTT M.Sc (Botany), B.Ed 

61 MADHU GAUR NTT B.A, B.Ed 

62 TAPASWINI PRADHAN PET B.Com, B.P.Ed 

63 GULE FIRDOSH QUADRI PGT M.A (Sociology), B.Ed 

64 PREETI SHRIVASTAVA NTT M.Sc (Microbiology), B.Ed 

65 NIHARIKA SAHU TGT M.A (English), M.Phil, PGCTE, PGDTE, B.Ed. 

 


